SANJEEB KUMAR AGARWAL

FLAT 9C MARLIN CAMBRIDGE,24, PRINCE ANWAR SHAH ROAD, NEARNAVENA CINEMA HALL, KOLKATA-700033

Email id:-SANJEEB_15@HOTMAIL.COM

Date: - 15.01.2024

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Maharashtra 400001 Security Code: 539492

To,
The Compliance Offer
M/s GarbiFinvest Ltd
Office No.Shubham Centrel,
A Wing, Office No-502, 5th Floor,
Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 099

The Listing Department CSE Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata West Bengal 700001 Scrip Code: 017148

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011("SEBI SAST Regulations,")

Dear Sir/madam,

I, Sanjeeb Kumar Agarwal (the "Seller") as one of the promoters of M/s Garbi Finvest Limited ("Target Company') have sold 21,000 equity shares of the face value of Rs.10/- each ("Equity Shares") of the Target Company, representing 0.179% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company, through the Open Market Sale mechanism which took place on 12.01.2023 (the "Sale").

As required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Target Company, pursuant to the Sale. The enclosed disclosure is in the relevant format notified by SEBI in respect of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations.

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock Exchanges.

Thanking You,

SANJEEB KUMAR AGARWAL

Promoter / Promoter Group

Place:-Kolkata

Date: 15.01.2024

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	GARBI FINVEST LIMITED		
Name of the Seller	SANJEEB KUMAR AGARWAL		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Yes, the seller is one of the promoters of the Target Company		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert PAC)with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No,		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE/THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotin grightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) e) Total(a+b+c+d)	21000	0.179%	0.179%
Details of Sale: a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotin grightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory)/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	21000	0.179%	0.179%

8Agarant.

Af	ter the acquisition, holding of:				
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthaten titlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsinthe TC(specifyholdingineachcategory)after acquisition Total(a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	of sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open M	arket Sale		
Date of sale of shares /, whichever is applicable		12.01.2024			
Equity ion/sal	sharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesaidacquisit e	No Cha	nge		
Equity on/sale	sharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisiti	No Cha	No Change		
Total d	liluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	tal of the TC after the said No Cha			

(*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35of the listing Agreement.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion oftheoutstandingconvertiblesecurities/warrants in to equity shares of the TC.

SANJEEB KUMAR AGARWAL

Promoter / Promoter Group

Place:-Kolkata

Date: 15.01.2024